

5th Avenue North from 4th Street to 6th Street - Lane Reduction

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7698  
 Project No.: 17041-112  
 Bid Date: May 14, 2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				1	\$ 639,995.72	2	\$ 991,398.47
Totals-->				1	\$ 639,995.72	2	\$ 991,398.47
Surety-5% bond -->				Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$	
<b>GENERAL</b>							
G-1.1	0101 1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
G-2.1	0102 1 Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
G-2.2	0102 60 Work Zone Sign	2800	ED	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 840.00
G-2.3	0102 74 1 Channelizing Device - Type I,II, DI, VP, DRUM, or LCD	8700	ED	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,740.00
G-2.4	0102 74 2 Channelizing Device - Type III, 6'	420	ED	\$ 0.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 147.00
G-2.5	0102 76 Arrow Board/Advance Warning Arrow Panel	63	ED	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 31.50
G-3.1	0110 1 1 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
G-3.2	0110 4 10 Removal of Existing Concrete	750	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00
G-3.3	0120 1 Regular Excavation	140	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00
G-3.4	0162 1 12 Prepared Soil Layer, Finish Soil Layer, 12"	275	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
G-5.2	0104 18 Inlet Protection System	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
G-6.1	0110 7 1 Mailbox, F&I Single (Relocate)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL:</b>					\$ 148,030.00		\$ 484,188.50
<b>STORM DRAINAGE</b>							
D-7.3	0430 175 115 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" S/CD	24	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,280.00
D-7.4	0430 175 118 Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" S/CD	139	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,456.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,750.00
D-14.4	0425 2 41 Manholes, P-7, <10'	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
D-14.5	0425 2 43 Manholes, P-7, Partial	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
D-20.1	0425 1351 Inlet Curb, FDOT Type P-5, <10'	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00
D-20.2	0425 1201 Inlet Curb, FDOT Type 9, <10'	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00
D-20.3	0425-10 Yard Drain	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
D-20.4	0425 6 Valve Boxes, Adjust	7	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,955.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - STORM DRAINAGE:</b>					\$ 84,986.00		\$ 125,685.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>							
R-2.1	0285 701 Optional Base, Base Group 01	115	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00
R-3.1	0327 70 6 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavemanet, 1-1/2" Average Depth	4964	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 84,388.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,820.00
R-5.1	0520-1-8 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Special	94	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00
R-5.2	0520 2 4 Concrete Curb, Type D	900	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
R-5.3	0520 1 10 Concrete Curb, Type F	35	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
R-7.1	0522 1 Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway, 4" Thick	1000	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87,000.00
R-7.2	0522 2 Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway, 6" Thick	104	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,640.00
R-7.3	0527 2 Detectable Warnings	250	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY:</b>					\$ 194,188.00		\$ 186,930.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	--	--	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
M-14.01	0695 1 1 Traffic Monitoring Site Vehicle Sensor-Non-Weight, F&I	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
M-16.13	0710 90 Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	1	LS	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
M-17.01	0711 11 102 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 8" for Interchange and Urban Island	0.184	GM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,232.80
M-17.02	0711 11 111 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 6" for Interchange and Urban	0.168	NM	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 1,026.48	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,260.00

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

5th Avenue North from 4th Street to 6th Street - Lane Reduction

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7698  
 Project No.: 17041-112  
 Bid Date: May 14, 2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 639,995.72	2	\$ 991,398.47
		Surety-5% bond -->		Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
M-17.03	0711 11 123 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk and Roundabout	247	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 938.60
M-17.04	0711 11 124 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18" for Crosswalk and Chevrons	347	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,769.70
M-17.05	0711 11 125 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" for Stop Line and Crosswalk	218	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,395.20
M-17.06	0711 11 131 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skip, 6", 10-30 Skip or 3-9 Lane Drop	0.129	GM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 294.77
M-17.07	0711 11 160 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message or Symbol	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,095.00
M-17.08	0711 11 170 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	6	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
M-17.09	0711 11 211 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	0.184	NM	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 1,124.24	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 395.60
M-17.10	0711 11 212 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 8"	0.168	NM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1,281.00
M-17.11	0711 11 224 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18" for Diagonal or Chevron	283	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,443.30
M-17.12	0711 11 421 Thermoplastic, Standard, Blue, Solid, 6"	40	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 304.00
M-18.02	0630 2 12 Conduit, F&I, Directional Bore	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00
M-18.03	0632 7 1 Signal Cable, New or Reconstructed Intersection, F&I	1	PI	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
M-18.14	0660 2102 Loop Assembly, F&I, Type B	4	AS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00
M-18.19	0700 1 11 Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, up to 12 SF	12	AS	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620.00
M-18.20	0700 1 50 Single Post Sign, Relocate	12	AS	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00
M-18.25	0646 1 40 Aluminum Signals Pole, Pedestal, Relocate	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00
M-18.26	0654 2 22 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, Furnish & Install - Solar Powered, Complete Sign Assembly - Back to Back (Foundation Work Only)	5	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS:</b>				\$ 137,991.72		\$ 107,369.97
	<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>						
C-8.2	0570 1 2 Performance Turf, Sod	580	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,175.00
C-8.3	0580 7 253 Landscape - Small Shrub/Ornamental Grass, Green Island Ficus - Ficus Micro Capa 'Green Island', 3 Gallon	150	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - SURFACE RESTORATION:</b>				\$ 13,300.00		\$ 13,425.00
	<b>RESURFACING</b>						
N-4.1	0337 7 93 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC-12.5, High Polymer	410	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 73,800.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - RESURFACING:</b>				\$ 61,500.00		\$ 73,800.00
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>							
					\$ 148,030.00		\$ 484,188.50
					\$ 84,986.00		\$ 125,685.00
					\$ 194,188.00		\$ 186,930.00
					\$ 137,991.72		\$ 107,369.97
					\$ 13,300.00		\$ 13,425.00
					\$ 61,500.00		\$ 73,800.00
					\$ 639,995.72		\$ 991,398.47